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We need your help to make our school even more amazing! We're excited to invite you to
participate in our school survey - your chance to have a say in shaping the future of our
academic learning environment. We want to hear about your experiences, ideas, and what
you think could make our school even better. Your feedback will guide us in creating
positive changes that benefit everyone. Please complete the survey by Friday, June
14,2024 using the following link: https://eprovesurveys.advanc-
ed.org/surveys/#/action/256759/p58143. By completing the survey your child will be able
to enter a raffle for a prize. You will need to provide a pic of the page once you have
completed the survey.

NPFE is offering a Face to Face Summer School & Enrichment
Program. For the duration of 5 weeks students will engage in
thematic novel studies in Reading, Hands on scientific inquiry and
problem solving projects in Math. Additionally, enriching sports
camps, chess and other activities to enhance and cultivate
students socially and emotionally.

Start date: June 26th
End date: July 31st

Times:
8:00 AM till 12:00 pm


https://eprovesurveys.advanc-ed.org/surveys/#/action/256759/p58143
https://eprovesurveys.advanc-ed.org/surveys/#/action/256759/p58143
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Monday through Thursday only
Afternoon Enrichment Camp
12:00 PM to 3:00PM

NOTE: in order to participate in the afternoon Enrichment Camp

your student MUST be enrolled in Summer School from 8:00 AM
till 12:00 AM

Summer Discovery Program Sign Up — For Students

Summer Discovery Program Sign Up — For Adults who
would like to work

Title | Ice Cream Social Power Point
Click Here to View

Re-enrollment form
Re-enrollment google form

DeansList for Families website
https://youtu.be/bS54-TbscY8

DeansList for Families Mobile App
https://youtu.be/PofOGNOfORQg

Science explosion Pics and udeos  Upcoming Event Fliers

Q1 Honor Roll Scholars
Q2 Honor Roll Scholars
Volunteer Readers

e Overnight and Day Camp

e  Minorities in Agriculture, Natural
Resources, and Related Sciences

e Portrait of a Graduate

e 4th grade camp trip May 15 thru
May 16

e 8th grade trip to Washington DC
May 21 thru May 24

Career Day Pics



https://forms.gle/5u79Pp4iRnjteCSo6
https://forms.gle/2KT8qXxx86Bj3pj36
https://forms.gle/2KT8qXxx86Bj3pj36
https://forms.gle/2KT8qXxx86Bj3pj36
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1sPvjeo8BE55x5PKXODHVRcygbZHKzd0R/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=106530619094952472463&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://forms.gle/A99CwkucR62am5Cb9
https://youtu.be/bS54-TbscY8
https://youtu.be/PofOGNOf0Rg
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1CEmRVzu27WHdE17Kq_OLC6zKue6EBGo0?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ypF2LvqEf8Z5bwH9LOzThTT-bRGEpl8K1UWKw742QF4/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1P5eaKi4YGCTrB6Hcp9sO08ruBH0aM0tZa88nwBBKJhM/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1fPtUf59Ls81gc_yOivtYf3RLpbbxbNd-?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1-6sjHTJE7302EV4sx-JjZg6WM78LnEBt?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YogU_mBTjAEHLEF7cHOFL4Ue4JftgJso/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Y-zrzL2YcUNMeYtLCH3t7B6F7wffFOJt/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Y-zrzL2YcUNMeYtLCH3t7B6F7wffFOJt/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wrQBwKo_b4zuOOJ1yyVZIAvx0Wuxeb3u/view?usp=sharing
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June 12, 2024 CJ Berrymore trip
e 5th grade lock in (if applicable) June 14th

8th grade dance June 17" from 7pm to 10pm

8" Grade Breakfast June 17 8am to 9am

8" grade rehearsal June 17 @10am

8th Grade Promotion June 18" 10am

The Kindergarten Ceremony -June 19 at @10am
5th Grade Promotion June 19 @1pm

Upcoming Parent Engagement Activities
Literacy and Math Night April

Parents if you need to reach out to your scholars teacher regarding concerns you have below you
will find teacher emails and their two way text number for Deanslist.

Teacher Name Email Two Way Text Number
Deanslist
Ms. Comer hcomer@npfeschools.org (313) 800-7493
Ms. Singleton tsingleton@npfeschools.org 313-241-0315
Mrs. pthornsbury@npfeschools.org 313-228-2308
Thornsbury
Ms. Lee dlee@npfeschools.org 313-228-2293
Ms. Williams | lapaigewilliams@npfeschools.org (313) 800-7504
Ms. Butio mbutio@npfeschools.org (313) 228 2319
Ms. Billups abillups@npfeschools.org (313) 380-5342
Mr. Apostol hapostol@npfeschools.org
Mrs. Mariano mmariano@npfeschools.org (313) 782 1370
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Ms. Agustin magustin@npfeschools.org
Ms. Kelly Ikelly@substitute.npfeschool.org
Mr. Mayuga mmayuga@npfeschools.org (313) 228-2259
Ms. Comer hcomer@npfeschools.org
Ms. Norris anorris@npfeschools.org (313) 241-0267
Mr. Jackson jjackson@npfeschools.org (313) 524-8656
Mr. Gourdine igourdine@npfeschools.org (313) 380-5372
Mrs. Warren pwarren@npfeschools.org (313) 228-2291
Mrs. Darden mdarden@npfeschools.org
Mr. Mergas rmergas@npfeschools.org (313) 763-0774
Mr. Dante rdante@npfeschools.org (225)3471277
Ms. Millington vmillington@npfeschools.org (313) 241-0335
Mr. Lee blee@npfeschools.org (313) 241-0474

Students who are chronically absent—meaning they miss at least 15 days of school in a year—
are at serious risk of falling behind in school.

For example, if we have been in school for 30 days and if your scholar has 3 or more absences
they are considered chronically absent and could potentially be retain.

Students are NOT to have the following in their possession while
Grades for all students* will be in SCTJOOII: ceI': phonet:]s, iI;od, Wa_lkrga}n'fs, electropig games,

. etc. Unless the teacher has required it for an activity.
calculated based on the following All students upon entering the building are required to turn their
scale: cell phones off and store their cell phones in their assigned cell
Quiz/Formative Unit Tests (40%) phone locker until the end of the day.

Classwork/Projects (25%) Scholars who de_cid_e not to follow t_hese expectations
Homework (20%) consequences will immediately be issued.

Journals/Notebooks (15%)

If an electronic device is seen or heard, it will be
confiscated and consequences will follow
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